

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7443/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2009 in WP No. 5834/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDING PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyam Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Adv.
Mr. G. Pal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kayeesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
For M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the Respondents No. 2 and 3 has placed before us a copy of the letter dated 20.12.2001 written by the Petitioner. The said letter may have some relevance to the subject matter of the present petition. Therefore, it will be appropriate for the Respondents No. 2 and 3 to place the same on record by filing appropriate affidavit, which shall be filed within a week. The response thereto, if any, shall be filed within two weeks.

The matter be listed for consideration on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER