

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7443/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 5834/2005

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDING PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Pal, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
for M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter as part-heard on Wednesday, the
20th July, 2011 as first item.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER